

Doc# 1912033161 Fee \$48.25

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 04/30/2019 11:06 AM PG: 1 OF 5

This document was prepared by:
María Rosario
PO Box 4960
Miami Lakes, FL 33014-8500
RECORD & RETURN TO 6529
LIEN SOLUTIONS
P.O. BOX 29071
Glendale, CA 91209-9071

694472664L550-Clock County Rec State of Illinois

Space Above This Line For Recording Data ———

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

DATE AND PARTIES. The date of this Real Estate Modification (Modification) is _______ December 12, 2018

The parties and their addresses are:

MORTGAGOR:

TADEUSZ KLUZA AND IRENA KLUZA, MARRIED TO EACH OTHER, NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS, BUT AS HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY WITH RIGHTS OF SUF VIVORSHIP

LENDER:

Popular Bank as successor to E-Loan, Inc. (the mortgagger is MERS as nominee for Lender) 85 Broad Street

New York, NY 10004

BACKGROUND, Mortga	agor and Lender entered in	to a Security Instrumer	າໃ dated	December 27, 2007	and
recorded on	January 24, 2008	The Security Inst	trunient was	recorded in the reco	rds of
Cook	County, Illinois at D	oc #0802436010			
The property is located	in Cook		_ County n		
4936 N ORANGE AVE	NORRIDGE IL 60706		<u></u> O		
Described as: See Exhibit "A" attached	d hereto and made part here	of.		Office	.

Modification of Mortgage-IL VMP® Bankers Systems™ Wolters Kluwer Financial Services © 2001, 2008 MMOD-IL 2/1/2013 VMPC607IL (1302).00 Page 1 to 3

S / S / S / SC / SC /

1912033161 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION. For value received, Mortgagor and Lender agree to modify the original Security Instrument. Mortgagor and Lender agree that this Modification continues the effectiveness of the original Security Instrument. The Security Instrument was given to secure the original debts and obligations (whether identified as Secured Debts, Sums Secured, or otherwise) that now have been modified. Together with this Modification, the Security Instrument now secures the following debts and all extensions, renewals, refinancings, modifications and replacements. (Include items such as borrower's name, note or contract amounts, interest rates (whether variable), maturity dates, etc.)

Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement dated December 27, 2007, signed by Tadeusz Kluza and Irene Kluza, modified on December 12, 2018 as follows: Maturity date extended to January 5, 2059 and to provide for repayment of the amount due on the Credit Agreement by way of four hundred eighty (480) payments. Fixed interest rate 3.000%. Principal forbearance in the amount of \$5,043.34. All other terms remain the same.

time will not exceed \$ 25,216.68 in the total principal arrount secured charges validly made pursuant to the made under the terms of the Secur covenants contained in the Security In	■ Which is a This limitation of a e Security Instrumen ity Instrument to pr	s \$ 7,033.32 amount does not include in at. Also, this limitation doe	☐ increase ☐ decrease terest and other fees and es not apply to advances						
WARRANTY OF TITLE. Mortgagor warrants that Mortgagor is or will be lawfully seized of the estate conveyed by the Security Instrument and has the right to grant, bargain, convey, sell, and mortgage the property. Mortgagor also warrants that such same property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.									
CONTINUATION OF TERMS. Except as specifically amended in this Modification, all terms of the Security Instrument remain in effect.									
SIGNATURES: By signing below, Mortgagor agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Modification. Mortgagor also acknowledges receipt of a copy of the Morification.									
MORTGAGOR: Tadeusz Kluza and Irene Kluza	210510								
	01.05-19	17. 10 114 0 0 0 0 0	ma 0105.19						
(Signature) Tadeusz Kluza	(Date)	(Signature) Irena K!'Jza	(Date)						
(Signature)	(Date)	(Signature)	(Date)						
(Signature)	(Date)	(Signature)	(Date)						
BANGER: Popular Bank			~0						
Modification of Mortgage-IL VMP® Bankers SystemsTM Wolters Kluwar Floarial Services © 2001, 2008			MMOD-IL 2/1/2013 VMPC607IL (1302).00 Page 2 to 3						

1912033161 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

(Individual)	STATE OF <u>Tllings</u> This instrument was acknowledged by	, COUNTY O	F	Tunary	} ss.
	My commission expires: 4/25/	19020		1	
•	OFFICIAL SEAL JOEL EXCLUSA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2020			Notary Public)	
	4/25/20	70			
•	0				
ACKNOW	VLEDGMENT:				
	This instrument was acknowledged by Glieto Kiven Inbr	, COUNTY O	F San Juan		} ss.
(Lender)	This instrument was acknowledged	before me this	day of	Jany 20	19
	of lopela Bony	and I Vick P	veside T	(Titles) (Name of Busi	ness or Entity\
	a(n)	on behalf of the bus	siness or entity.	(Marrie of Basis	1033 Of Ellaty
	My commission expires: Never C	O _Z	CW.	10,77	7
		0	(1	Notary Public)	
	Hestor Machago	0,			
i	open de Conté	40,	ς,		
		5	C		
	Bosado Notorio		Conti		
1 ! - !	in all a popular Ponk		2)		
NMLS ID	gination organization Popular Bank 417584		•	0.	
Loan origi				1/5	
NMLS ID				10	

1912033161 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

\$257.595.81 Sello

1912033161 Page: 5 of 5



Loan #: E0650576

EXHIBIT "A"

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATES SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK THE STATE OF ILLINOIS. LOT 221 IN BRICKMAN'S LAWRENCE AVENUE HIGHLAND SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 2 IN HENRY JACQUE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALSO THE EAST HALF OF LOT 2 AND THE WEST HALF OF LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE EAST 100 FEET OF THE SOUTH 233 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT THE SOUTH 33 FEET THEREOF) IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 6 IN HENRY JACQUE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PURPOS.

COOK COUNTY CLORA'S OFFICE

FOR INFORMATICM-L PURPOSES ONLY APN: 12-12-307-059-0000